
/

MEMBERS PRESENT IN THE ss" STATE LEVEL COMMITIEE MEETING ON 30% CCIS (BELOW RS.1.5
CRORE) UNDER NEIIPP,2007 HELD ON 06.04.2019 IN THE CONFERENCE HALL OF THE OFFICE OF THE
ADDl.CHIEF SECRETARYTO THE GOVT .OF ASSSAM,INDUSTRIES & COMMERCE DEPARTI\ftENT ,BLOCK-
D,2nd FLOOR,ASSAM SECRETARIATE,DISPUR,GUWAHATI-06
Sl. Name Designation Officer/Organiztion
NO.
1 Sri Ravi Capoor, Additional Chief Govt.of Assam, Industries & COMmerce

IAS Secretary & Department ,Dispur,Ghy-06
Chairman of SLC

2 Sri Bipul Das I/C Commissioner 0/0 Commissioner of Industries &
,Addl.Director (DIe) Commerce .Assam

,Bamunimaidan,Guwahati-21
3 Shri Manoj Verma Dy .Director NPC ,Guwahati
4 Shri Utpal Sharma Manager NEDFi ,Guwahati
5 Shri M. Ngagin Chief Manager SBI,LHO .Dispur
6 Shri Jetrendra Kemoo Chief Manager, Bank of India,Guwahati Branch

Mastmanls
7 Shri Mayuri Chetia Jt. Secreta ry Finance
8 Shri Kaushik Kr.Badra Manager AXIS Bank
9 Shri ANANT Kumar AGM PNB·
10 Shri A. knachan AGM UCO Bank
11 Shri S.K. Panigraht L1CHousing Finace
12 Shri Anand kr.Choudhury Sr.Manager Central Bank of India,
13 Shri B.Dattagupta Manager United bank of India
14 Shri Biswajeet Das Addl.Director ( UAZ) 0/0 Commissioner of Industr es &

Commerce ,Assam ,Bamunimaidan
Other Officers Present:

l.Shri Santanu Deuri,Dy.Director (Admn.)

2. Shri N.N.Saikia ,ADCI

Sri Ravi Capoor,lAS ,Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam.Industries &

Commerce Department & Chariman,State Level Committee ,presided over the meeting and welcomed

all the members & officials present in the meeting and asked the Member Secre ary to place the

agenda before the committee for discussed & scrutiny.

Sri Biswajeet Das, Addl. Director of Industries & Commerce (UAZ) & rv ember Secretary

State Level Committee welcomed the members and explained the purpose of the meeting and

requested the members to deliberate on the Agenda placed before the committee.

Minutes of the ss'' SLC(Below Rs.1.50 Cr.) held on 06.04.201 q



/

Agenda 1: Confirmation of the minutes of th!,! last SLC: The Minutes of the sz" State Level

Committee meeting held on 06.03.2019 was circulated among the members .As there was no

observation or comments from any members ,the Committee confirmed the Minutes.

Agenda 2: Discussion & approval of claims of 30% CCIS(Below Rs.1.S Crore)

The Member Secretary than placed before the Committee a total of 14 Nos .(deferred

3Nos, fresh cases 9 Nos , other matters 2 Nos) of Cases

The Member Secretary informed the Committee that:

All the claims were scrutinize as per policy guidelinece issued by DIPP, Government of

India from time to time. He further informed about the produres adopted for scrutinizing the claims

before placing in the Committee. All the claims placed before the Committee had already been

scrutinized at various levels. Physical verification was initially done by the office of the GM, DICC, Senior

Finance & Accounts Officer and Audit Cell of the office of the commissioner of Industries & Commerce

,Assam also verified the claims and admissibility of documents submitted by the Government of India

till date.The Committee was also informed that the claims put up through agenda note by the Office of

the Commissioner of Industries & Commerce ,Assam were found eligible. Admissible and in accordance

with the revised guidelines.

The Member Secretary further informed that all the financing banks/ nstitutions were

also invited to the SLC to appraise the status ot their financing units.

After threabdar discussion and obtaining the views of the officials of the

Banks/Financial Institutions of the claims financed by them, the Committee examined all 14 Nos of

the Central Capital Investment Subsidy claims placed before the SLC and approved 9 os ,deferred 01

no ,rejected 4 Nos.

The decision the State Level Committee case wise is placed at Annexure -1,11 & III.

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks from the Chair

(Biswaiet. (Rai oo(IASJ
Additional Director (UAZ) Additional Secretary
Udyog Bhawan,Guwahati-21 to the Govt.of Assam,

& Industries & Commerce Department
Member Secretary ,SLC &

Chairman,SLC

Minutes of the ss" SLC (Below RS.1.50 Cr.) held on 06.04.2019



1 Annexure-I
List of Deferred Claims of Central Capital Investment Subsidy (CClS) @30% under NEIIPP' 2007 (Below Rs. 1.5 (:rore) placed before 58th State Level Committee (SLC)

Held on 06.04.2019

~ Name(s)
~ of the
s:: Partners.~ •...o .~.~ s::•..•;:l
.~•...

<I)
s::ou

3 I 4

•...
ra•...c..

.a:; ~w s::~ .~1..-••.• s::
00
sra
Q

Appraisal details

10

130.97

.... -o ~~"5-2ra raZCQ

14
U")
a,
>,
.c
q
.c...
raeo
C
ra.c

co
co
Vl

U0..
Z

a. Production to (Excise in Nos) I 579050 I 693186 I 921414 I 1029591

2018-19
2

Date of
production

I

s::
•~ <,
•••• 0.. ~

~ 0.. ~ tl.I
40J = = s:.~ ~ J... ._ C
~ Z ~ t; I.. .~ex: 1.. ••••• >< 0<1)
••..~ ~ ~ 'c ;
0S::.s:: Q.c..
~ ::s 3: ~ra
Q

Name of
the

product
(s)/

service
(s)

u
o(j

u•...
ra•...c..
·2 Project
.!: cost (Rs
~ in lakh)•...
ra
Q

I I I I
,j

~~ :§..,.. - ra
"" ra -o(j .w s::
Q. O·~•••• <I)

~ex:~\ •....•
~

12 13

~•...
ra
Q

16 2015

"0su
Q)

c;::
G.l

0::...,
o
Z

101.85 1932.43

111.77

\,

111.78

>,'-".c:§
"0 ra~ ....;l

5 s::.;0 .;;;
-ex:w •.....•... •...s:: .~
::s s::o ::s5 ~
<:£

923.40 2770228

co•.....
a
~•.....
~
0-
N

Amount
recomme
nded by
the DICC
(Rsin
lakh)

17 18

33.00%

13.00%
48.00%

/

111.77

Amount
recommended

for the SLC
(in Rs)

Approved
30% CCIS
recommen
ded for the
SLC
(in Rs)

The case was deferred in the 57th SLC dtd 06.03.2019 and directed to place fresh agenda in the next SLC. The fresh agenda is prepared and placed for decision of SLC.
Decision of SLC:The SLC unanimously approved an amount of~ 2770228.00 (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh Seventy Thousand TJo Hundred Twenty Eight) only as eligible 30%
CCIS against eligible investment or~ 9234092.00 (Rupees NinetyTwo Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand Ninety Two) only.

The case was deferred in the 57th SLC dtd 06.03.2019 and directed to submit expansion details along with supporting documents for the year 2018-19. Now the GM, DlCC has
submitted the same and placed for decision of SLC.

1

~ T r~ .
I

SI 1Name & Address of
no the Unit

1 2

<:<,
Z

Processed
High

Pressre
natural

Gas,
Natural

Gas

co•.....
a
No......
•.....
a

N•.....
a
~
U")

U")•.....

co•.....
a
N
......
a
0\
N

111.33

2016-17

% Growth olver One years
prior & one year after

exoansion

Prior to Expansion

2015-16

_ 24%
67.00%

19

9234092

11107332 3332200

Assam Air Porducts
PvtLtd.(Barekuri) ,D
oomdoma,Tinsukia.

Control Print
Ltd., Ward No.-08 ,
Hudumpur,Mauza
-Chayani ,Palasbari,

_D

s::
o

I.. .~
~ <I).t: ;
<: c..

~

co•.....
a
N
-0
a
N
N

After Expansion

2017-18
Parameter (s)

% Growth over One years
prior & Two year after

expansion

hip/
Director

(s)/
Prop. Etc

5 8 96 7

49.00%

----b, IT Return(in Rs,) __ I 305651395 J 460531359+ 572180965 165250000)
c. Power (in KW) 239 T 239 400 400

a•.....
a
N
0-
ar-.:
•.....

•.....
•.....
a
N
U")
a
-0......

c:i
u-d...,
....;l
..;
>0..

Abhijit
Baruah &

Ors

42%
67.00%

- -111----

18.00%
20.00%

d. Emulovmentf Nos) I 76 I 87 I 98 I 103
e. VAT return/GST (in Rs.) I 71211933 I 110584526 I 163142880 I 132208144
f. Production to Tea Boardf Kg) I NA I NA I NA I NA
Decision of SLC: It shows that the unit has substantially expanded and eligible for CCIS and thus the SLC unanimously approved an amount of~ 3332200.00 (Rupees Thirty
Three Lakh Thirty Two Thousayd Two Hundred) only as eligible 30% CCIS against eligible investment of~ 11107332.00 (Rupees One Crore Eleven Lakhs Seven
Thousanjrjl'hree Hundred Thjfty Two) only.

3:
Q)

Z

c:i
u
1i
...J

Basant
Kabra
&Ors

-o......
a
N
N•.....
o
M

r-;•.....
a
~
M
~......
N

lfl......
a
N
lI'i

a
-0
N

INK,Make
up ,Ink

Roll

eo
C
'D
Vl·x
Q)

l-~~



2.-'-1'
>. I.c
~

Bhuyan Associates ..•... ... ~
0

•....• I'- \0 \0 \0 o '"PvtLtd.(Printing Gautam •....• 0 •....• Filim •....• •....• ~ N 0
U 0.0 'p0 ~ 0 0 0 0 ~ '"-d N 'p N N N N "'CO ~

Unit) MIE Cycle ..., Saha & vi M r...: Plastic ...-< N 226.00 co >. Q) 204.13 225.58 224.95 20413000 6123900....J '" z..., 0 'x 0 0 •....• •....• Q) U
Factory ,Kalapahar , > Ors o::i Q) ...-< ...-< Bag s N r...: ..., ~ ...,

'" '" 00.. N M 0 •....• N ..., t.t.. zGhy-16 V) -

'":a.s
The case was deferred in the 57th SLCdtd 06.03.2019 and directed to re-examine the expansion details two year after expansion, Now the GM,DICChas submitted the same and
[placed for decision ofSLC.

3 Parameter (s) Prior to Expansion After Expansion % Growth over One years prior & Two year after expansion
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

a. Production to (Excise in MT) 754.64 801.60 918.03 1215.79 51.67%
b. IT Returnfin Rs.] 96999988 96186198 101335129 132351168 37.60%
c. Power fin Units) 753516 792255 917880 1046034 32.03%
d. Emulovmentflvos) 25 25 49 49 96.00%
e. VATreturn/GST fin Rs.1 5138082 4578542 3479364 8970848 I 95.93%
f. Production to Tea Boardf Ke:) NA NA NA NA
Decision ofSLC: It shows that the unit has substantially expanded and eligible for CCISand thus the SLCunanimously approved an amount of~ 6123900.00 (Rupees Sixty One
Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Nine Hundred) only as eligible 30% CCISagainst eligible investment of~20413000.00 (Rupees Two Crore Four Lakhs Thirteen Thousand
) only. /'

'"

....• k



Ann P.XlI rp.-II
List of Fresh Claims of Central Capital Investment Subsidy (CCIS) @30% under NEIIPP' 2007 (Below Rs. 1.5 Crore) placed before 58th State Level Committee

~~~ •••...•__ a. _"._ •. _ •.......•....,
QJ c: Date of >,

.c: Name(s) of 0 Name of
.•... .•... Appraisal details .0 >,.•... "';: Q.

<,
nroduction t"a t"a '0 .5 .0 c:.... t"a Q. ~ .•... .•... '0 .- Approved 30%

0 the !:: = QJ the c. c. QJ <il •••• QJ <il Amountc: c: Oil 'Qj QJ ·u U
u e ex:: •.•....c: '0 ex:: CCIS.~~ J,., .5 .•..........

51 Name & Address of .- .•... Partnership c: c: product \j c: Project QJ.c: .- """'.c: ~ c:"""'~ recommendeo .- OilZ QJ •••••
J,., .§ 0 QJ .- ~~ .... - _ <il .:c t"a ••••• .:c o QJtj"" recommended.- c: QJ J,., .c: .~ J,., .- J,., - o '"'" U .-the Unit :; ~ / Director (s)/ ••.• c: .... - cost QJ •••.•••• QJ :E - t"a .•..• c: ~ ~ ~ Q ! d for the SLCno ex:: QJ .•.•• >< o <il QJ <il OU .•... t"a_

.<;: ••.•'0 ~ QJ
.- c: ¢:! c: o 0 e-a t"a ~ .~ c: c: ~ for the SLC.•... (s)/ Prop. o c: ~ ~ -e ~ service QJ QJ (Rsin Q ~ QJ (in Rs).c: .•... t"a t"a Q. J,., .- o QJ<il ~ ~ .•...

t"a Z~ ••••• <il o .c: \j .c: (in Rs)c: Etc 3: ~ >< (s) t"a Q lakb) \j ex:: e ..... QJ •••••
0 t"a QJ Q QJ......, J,.,
U Q ,~ <

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
.9- '<!'

-a
M N M lfl Q)

Timon Tea Estate ..c ,...; b.O ,...; ,...; ,...; ,...; •...
U<il Amitjain & 0 c: 0 0 0 0 Q)•... N '.0 N N N N U c;::,Sonari,P.O. Bhojo, Q) cO Black Tea cO lfi 181.55 Q.. 113.76 113.76 86.69 5466192 16398591 c: Ors

r-..: Vl M Z
Q)•... 0 'x 0 0 0 0 0:::

Sivasagar •... -: Q) c:i lfi ..f cO •...«I 0Q.. ,...; M 0 0 0
Z

Decision of SLC: The case was deferred and directed to submit expansion details 01'2016-17 & 2017-18 J :201 &--19
c. '<!'

-ao- r-, r-, r-. Q) I

Goalpara Flour :.c Lalit ,...; b.O 0 ,...;
Atta

,...; ,...; •...
Vl 0 c: 0 0 0 0 u

Q)•...
Kr.Paddar& N '.0 N N ,Maida N N U c;::Mills ,Pancharatna Q) N ~ c:i N 94.36 u, 91.12 115.92 106.98 9112000 2733600c: Vl M < Q)•... 0 'x 0 0 ,...; ,...; 0:::

Road, Goalpara •... Ors c:i t.Ll lfi c:i ,Suji \!i co •...«I 0Q.. N 0 ,...; ,...; 0 z

Parameter (s)
Prior to Expansion After Expansion % Growth over One years prior & one year after expansion

2 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17
a.Production Return in MT 9205 8098 9661 10763 11.41%
b. IT Retum(Tumoverin Rs.) 102883463.70 110291919.20 159352975.52 199754469.00 25.35%
c) Power (in KW) 325 325 325 490 50.77%
d. Employment(Nos) 10 10 10 12 I 20%
e. VATretumlGST(in Rs.) Exempted
f. Production to Tea Board N/A N/A N/A N/A
Decision of SLC: As per statement it is found that, there is no substantial increase in production submitted One year after expansion compared to One years prior to expansion and hence
the claim is rejected.

Kamrup Packaging «I
.9- '" r-, r-, 00 c: <o

Udyog ..c ,...; ,...; ,...; ,...; 0 ,...;
<il Pradeep 0 3: 0 < Corrugate. 0 0 '.0 ~ 0

,Borshil,Sotshill,Mora
•... N N N N 1300 «I c: N 660.67Q) ~ Q) N <, ~ lfi Z «I co 573.74 4<)3.66 49262254 14778676c: Arya & Ors Z Z d Boxest 0 0 ,...; C? ~CD C?njana,Rangia, \!i co LIi «I

3 «I N '2 lfl
Q.. N 0 N N NKamrup-R ::lQ..

Decision of SLC: The SLC unanimously approved an amount or~ 14778676.00 (Rupees One Crore Forty Seven Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Six ) only as
eligible 30% CCIS against eligible investmenr 49262254.00 (RUpeeS~Four Crore Ninety Two Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Four) only.

J ~~ 'h. I
I

" I
I

t .~~ -

z...~V



rr-- I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I i

:2--"-)

Sanjay Ispat, 0. -o
BIP,BIP Dol Govinda ~ . I 8

di R d ~ Sanjay [a an N •.••
Man ir oa s:: & 0 0' I Vl I+-" rs 0 'x ~ I ~
.Sila.North Guwahati- ~ 0' t.Ll

0.. 0 ~I ~

31 I I I I
Prior to Expansion % Growth over One years prior & one year after expansion

2015-16 2016-17

~I r-, MS r-, co r-,

.51
,.....

ROD,BAR
,..... ,..... ,.....

0 0 0 G: 0
N N N N
tv> S &Others -.0 107.46 Cl

N t.Ll M

tril section
,..... C! z C!0' -.0 co ,.....

I Item
N ,..... N

I I I

Parameter (s)

Green Vision
Industries
,Rameswardham
.logipatat Gaon,
Govindapur, Panitola,
Tinsukia

"Cl ~
C1l C1l ,.....
0._ 0
0;"3 ~
E- Vl 0--

. s:: 0«.- .f.-:- f-: ,.....co
(/)

4 la. Production to (Excise in MT) 3168.53 3685.95 2875
b. IT Retum(in Rs.) 116202242 118337560 Not Filed

-22.01%

c. Power (in Unit) I 359150 I 338197 I 325265
d. Employment(Nos) I 20 I 20 I 29

-3.82%
45.00%

f. Production to Tea Board( Kg) I NA I NA I NA
e. VAT returnlGST (in Rs.) I 48541 I 50042 I 1653228 3203.68%

NA
Decision of SLC: As per statement it is found that, there is no substantial increase in production submitted to excise One year after expansion compared to
also there is no substantial increase in power and hence the claim is rejected.

.2-

..r::
~
<lJs::•.....
C1l0..

r-,,.....
o
N,.....
or-..:
o

r--.,.....
o
N,.....
o.f
N

co,.....
o
N,.....
o.f
o

Bricks &
co,.....
o
N
N
C!
lJ")
o

One years prior to expansion &

.
M,.....
o
N

N
C!,.....,.....

bll
.S•..
Vl'x
t.Ll

Raj
Kr.Parithany

Ors
88.2 88.2 112.23 94.34 8819834 2645950paver

Blocks

% Growth over One years prior & one year after expansion

5 [a. Production to (Excise in Pcs) 5685440 8671090 11055546 27.49%
b. IT Retum(in Rs.) 57010059.26 77751673.22 129014496.8 65.93%

Prior to Expansion I After Expansion

c. Power (in Unit) I 91452 I 115257 I 141504 I I 22.77%
d. Employment(Nos) I 10 I 10 I 25 I I 150.00%
e. VAT returnlGST (in Rs.) I 60596 I 104434 I 7227946 I I 6821.00%
r. Production to Tea Board( Kg) I NA I NA I NA I I NA
Decision of SLC: It shows that the unit has substantially expanded and eligible for CCIS and thus the SLC unanimously approved an amount of~ 2645950.00 (Rupees Twenty Six Lakh
Forty FiveThousand Nine Hundred Fifty) only as eligible 30% CCIS against eligible investment of~ 8819834.00 (Rupees Eighty Eight Lakhs Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty
Four) only.

Decision of SLC: The SLC unanimously aP.pr<l'ed an. am.. ou.nt of~ 1153571'\00 (Rupees Eleven Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Five Hundred Seventy One) only as eligible 30% CCIS against
eligible investment of ~ 3845237.00 (Rupe~Thirty _E:igltt Lakhs Forty fjve Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Seven) only,

~ ~ -' 'fvl2

fl2.92 40.19 384523740.94 1153571

Parameter (s)
2015-16 I 2016-17 I 2017-18

2- M r-, ~
~ Parveen 8 ,..... ABSORBE co co C1l ~ cc
~ N ~ ~ -c 8 8 co 0 ,.....
s:: Akhter r-..: <lJ . ......•. NT N N "Cl..r:: 0

t Ahmed & Ors C! z ~ Z COTTON M -.0 143.59 ] ~ ;::J

D

. C1l. <o 0-- C! 0 C1l u 0
ist.Karnrup-R I 0.. 0 0 WooIIP r--.""'; ..r:: C1l •

/ 0 N ~~~«

" D Associates
,Commercial Estate
.Amingaon, North

6 IGuwhati,



J

..c>, Kraft I...':
Radha Damodar c

co co ·c -D'" r-- r-, Paper. ,...; ,...; '" ,...;0. ,...; ,...;
Cl Cl E ClProjects Ltd. IGC. E A. Shyam & Cl 3 Cl < Gum. N N ] >, ::;1 58.24 1 53.54 1 52.82 1 4336180 1 1300854N N 1160

<1.> <Vi
..••..•. <Vi co[arnbari.Vill-ZPhase - u ,....;

z z Wire. Cl Cl '" Cl-0 Ors Cl Cl ..c
co3 Chatgaon.Karnrup- ..., ~ c:i

Ink 0' <Vi u
N

-l
Cl M N Cl cr:iR ~

z>
0..0..

Decision of SLC: The SLC unanimously approved an amount of~ 1300854.00 (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Eight Hundred Fifty Four) only as eligible 30% CCIS against eligible investment of
~ 4336180.00 (Rupees Forty Three Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand One Hundred Eighty) only

Decision of SLC: The SLC unanimously approved an amount of~ 12390066.00 (Rupees One Crore Twenty Three Lakh Ninety Thousand Sixty Six) only as eligible 30% CCIS against
eligible investment of ~ 41300221.00 (Rupees Four Crore Thirteen Lakhs Two Hundred Twenty One) only.

Narayani >,
cHitechpack PvtLtd. 2-

unu-u. ~ I P.P.Kejriwal
Maranjana.IIDC ~ & Ors

8 [Industrial ~
Park.Rangia, Kamrup- ~
R

••.. coo ,...;
Cl
N,....;
,...;
o:i
Cl

-D,...;
Cl"l
N,...;
co
N

co,...;
Cl
N
co
Cl
M
Cl

r--,...;
Cl
N
M
Cl
M
N

co,...;
Cl
N
M
~
M,...;

Corrugate
d Boxes

3<1.>
Z

<t:<,
z 977.08

>, ~~d 5
c . '"2- r-- r-, &Fned co co ==
E Sunil 8 8 Snacks 8 8 ~
o N 3 N <t: N N -

L.:! Kr.Agarwal N <1.> <Vi z Food <Vi -0 448.98 ~ N
"0 Cl Z Cl Cl Cl '"
~ &Ors 0' c:i Poduct & 0''''''; co

. Cl M N N Vl
:; Bakery'x0.. <t:

PASnacks
Pvt.Ltd .•Dinakar(Dal

9 Ima) Karnrup-R

454.91 413.88 41300221415.65 12390066

Decision of SLC: The SLC unanimously approved an amount of~ 11857500.00 (Rupees One Crore Eighteen Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred ) only as eligible 30% CCIS
azainst eliaible investment of ~ 39525000.00 (RupJs Three Crore Ninety Five Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand) onl

k,

r-,,...;
Cl
N

N,...;
c:i
N

395.25 447.26 39525000464 11857500

,...v.u,



1----------------------------------------------------
'2-l.\~

Annexure-III
List of Claims placed before 58th State Level Committee (SLC) Held on 06.04.2019 (any other matter)

Date of

Wheathe production

t tiew] § =••. _ 0

existing .~ ~ ~'Vi•• C"a .t: =Q.. c.. <: C"a>< c..
ClJ ><ClJ

Name(s) of
the

Constitutioin I Partnershi
of the Unit p/ Director

(s)/ Prop.
Etc

Date of
Registratio

n under
NEIIPP

Name ofthe
prjduct (s)/
service (s)

Date of
receipt at

Online

Date of
recipt at

CI&C

SI IName & Address of the
no Unit

t 95 6 7 8 10 122 3 41
I}1.0

. rlBishop 0

NMichael 05.01.2017 New ~
Akasius 0

NToppo & ors

Naharbari Tea Factory,
Dolabari, Sonitpur

Partnership lack Tea 27.02.2018 04.02.2018

•
1 IDOCP of the unit is 20.04.2016. Applied for NEIIPP registration 25.11.2015 but issued on 05.01.201~. The unit applied online for CCIS claim

on 27.02.2018, 13th month after getting NEIIPP registration.The claim is placed before the SLC for itr admisibility under NEIIPP-2007.
Decision ofSLC: As per DIPP Notification No.9(4)/2018-NERS dated 30th October.Zu l d/The registration of eligible units which have
commenced commercial production during the suspension period i.e 01.12.2014 to 21.11.2016 SUb('ect to fulfillment of other conditions of
the scheme as amended from time to time ,may be allowed. The filing of claims in such cases within l(One) year of registration may also be
permitted". In view of the above the claim is rejected.

lJ'l
rl
o
N

Mo
M
rl

r-,
rl
o
N
(V)

o
0\
N

Aluminium
fjoil Container, I 29.03.2018 I 07.12.2018
Wrapper, etc

P P Plastic & Industries
Pvt Ltd, Bonda lA,
Narengi, Kamrup-M

Pvt. ITapan Guha
Ltd.Company Roy & ors I 16.03.2017 Existing

2 l'I'he initial DOCP of the unit is 13.02.2015 and after expn is 29.03.2017. Though as per enquiry report date of receipt of application is shown
as 26.03.2018, the application is actualy submitted online on 29.03.2018, but page on 12c to 15c of the application is computer typed and not
auto generated. However auto generetaed acknowledgement is not submitted alongwith. The application is submitted on 1 day after
completion of 1 year and placed before the SLC for its admisibility under NEIIPP-200
Decision ofSLC: In view of the abov the claim is rejected.L-~--------------------------r_---------------------------------------------~. I

k )J
-: i

~I


